

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 25068/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2019 in WP No. 66630/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GHATAPRABHA SAHAKARI SAKKARE KARKHANE
NIYAMIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127369/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127370/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Date :06-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) No. 7695/2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[NISHA TRIPATHI]
COURT MASTER