

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 857/2026

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GHATAPRABHA SAHAKARI SAKKARE KARKHANE NIYAMIT &
ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 858/2026 (II-E)

Date : 29-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr S.N.Terdal, AOR
Mr Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, AOR
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Easha Chandhok, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Sadawat, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 857/2026

Service is complete on respondent no.1 through certificate of service received from the concerned High Court but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.7

Respondent nos.2 & 3 are duly represented.

Service of NLPA is complete on all Respondents.

Scanned copies of the High Court and Trial Court records have been received. Let soft copies of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsels in light of Circular .No.01/Judl./2025, dated 10.01.2025.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

CrI.A. No. 858/2026

Service is complete on respondent no.1 through certificate of service received from the concerned High Court but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Service of NLPA is complete on both respondents.

Scanned copies of the High Court and Trial Court records have been received. Let soft copies of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsels in light of Circular .No.01/Judl./2025, dated 10.01.2025.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ